Ал м аты  (7273) 495-231
Ангарск (3955) 60- 70-56
Архангельск (8182) 63- 90-72
Астрахань (8512) 99- 46-04
Б арнаул (3852) 73- 04-60
Б елгород (4722) 40- 23-64
Б лаговещ енск (4162) 22- 76- 07
Б рянск (4832) 59- 03-52

•  To be power switch, isolating switch, emergency switch
•  Used in the distribution circuit and motor circuit
Instruction Of Type Code
Тольятти (8482) 63- 91-07
Томск (3822) 98- 41-53
Тула (4872) 33- 79-87
Тюмень (3452) 66- 21-18
Ульяновск (8422) 24- 23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Уфа (347) 229- 48-12
Хабаровск (4212) 92- 98-04
Ч ебоксары (8352) 28- 53-07
Ч елябинск (351) 202- 03-61
Ч ереповец (8202) 49- 02- 64
Ч ита (3022) 38- 34-83
Я кутск (4112) 23- 90- 97
Я рославль (4852) 69- 52-93
Technical specifications
Micro-witch
0: Without micro-switch
Poles: 3: 3P; 4: 4P
Conventional thermal current
160
250
400
630
Series code
Туре
Standard
Conventional thermal current Ith (A)
Rated insulation voltage (V)
Rated current (A)
Associated 1use (size)
Number of poles
Rated frequency (Hz)
Rated operational voltage Ue (V AC)
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V AC)
Rated conditional short-circuit current
with fuses (size/A)
Rated breaking capacity at 500/690 V AC (kA)
Utilization category
Rated making capacity (A)
Rated breaking capacity
Power consumption of fuse (W)
Permissible ambient temperature
Mechanical endurance, operating cycles
Degree of protection (operator side)
3SHR17-160 3SHR17-250 3SHR17-400 3SHR17-630
IEC 60947-3
160 250 400 630
800 800 800 800
160 250 400 630
0 1 2 3
3, 4 3, 4 3 ,4 3 ,4
50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60
690 690 690 690
800 800 800 800
00/160 1/250 2/400 3/630
50 50 50 50
АС-21 В (690 V) АС-21 В (690 V) АС-21 В (690 V) АС-21 В (690 V)
АС-22В (500 V) АС-22В (500 V) АС-22В (500 V) АС-22В (500 V)
АС-23В (400 V) АС-23В (400 V) АС-23В (400 V) АС-23 В (400 V)
725 V 240 А 725 V 375 А 725 V 600 А 725 V 945 А
525V 480 А 525 V 750 А 525V 1200 А 525V 1890 А
420V 1600 А 420 V 2500 А 420 V 4000 А 420 V 6300 А
725 V 240 А 725 V 375 А 725 V 600 А 725 V 945 А
525V 480 А 525 V 750 А 525V 1200 А 525V 1890 А
420V 1280 А 420 V 2000 А 420 V 3200 А 420 V 6300 А
12 24 34 48
-5... +45 for operation, -45 ... +60 during storage
1000 800 800 800